#### NOTICE OF AWARD

January 31, 2013

## NOUMIE P. GLORIA

General Manager
P2 B5 L14 Don Lorenzo Homes,
Toril, Davao City

Dear Ms. Gloria;

Please be notified that per opening of Bids this Local Government Unit on January 08,2013 at the Office of the Municipal Mayor, <u>JIAN & DWIGHT MARKETING</u> was declared as the winning bidder (Single, Calculated and responsive bidder) for the <u>Medicines</u> with Contract Price of <u>Two</u> <u>hundred seventy eight thousand seven hundred ninety-nine pesos only</u> (P <u>278,799.00</u>).

You are hereby required to provide this level within ten (10) days upon receipt hereof the performance security with the amount stipulated in the *Instruction to Bidders*. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid security.

Very truly yours,

LØLITA A. MORAL Municipal Mayor

Melody Jean 2. Gloria

### NOTICE OF AWARD

January 31, 2013

### NOUMIE P. GLORIA

General Manager P2 B5 L14 Don Lorenzo Homes, Toril, Davao City

Dear Ms. Gloria;

Please be notified that per opening of Bids this Local Government Unit on January 08,2013 at the Office of the Municipal Mayor, <u>JIAN & DWIGHT MARKETING</u> was declared as the winning bidder (Single, Calculated and responsive bidder) for the <u>Medicines</u> with Contract Price of <u>Two</u> <u>hundred seventy eight thousand seven hundred ninety-nine pesos only</u> (P 278,799.00).

You are hereby required to provide this level within ten (10) days upon receipt hereof the performance security with the amount stipulated in the *Instruction to Bidders*. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid security.

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

Melody Jean 2. Gloria

### NOTICE OF AWARD

February 6, 2013

MYRA FLOR S. HORTAL

Proprietor

Door No. 9, ATP Building, Ma-a, Davao City

Dear Ms. Hortal:

Please be notified that per opening of Bids this Local Government Unit on January 30,2013 at the Office of the Municipal Mayor, MMJS Pharmacy and Medical Supplies was declared as the winning bidder (Single, Calculated and responsive bidder) for the Medicines with Contract Price of One hundred fourteen thousand four hundred twenty five pesos only (P 114,425.00) and Laboratory Supplies & Reagents with contract price of Thirty four thousand seven hundred sixty-six pesos only ( P34,766.00 )

You are hereby required to provide this level within ten (10) days upon receipt hereof the performance security with the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid security.

Very truly yours.

Municipal Mayor

Received: Athanhanda /

#### NOTICE OF AWARD

February 11, 2013

DOLOR D. FERRANDO

Sales Representative Gredu (Pob.), Panabo City

Dear Ms. Ferrando;

Please be notified that per opening of Bids this Local Government Unit on January 30,2013 at the Office of the Municipal Mayor, <u>RJ3 Traveller's Dine</u> was declared as the winning bidder (Single, Calculated and responsive bidder) for the Catering services-meals & snacks with Contract Price of <u>Four hundred nine thousand six hundred sixty-five pesos only</u> (P 409.665.00).

You are hereby required to provide this level within ten (10) days upon receipt hereof the performance security with the amount stipulated in the *Instruction to Bidders*. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid security.

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

Jubarean 2/12/13

### NOTICE OF AWARD

February 11, 2013

MARILYN K. CARPIO Proprietress Danimerh Construction & Supply 056 Ebony St. Rabe Subd., Tagum City

Dear Ms. Carpio:

Please be notified that per opening of Bids this Local Government Unit on January 30,2013 at the Office of the Municipal Mayor, Danimerh Construction & Supply was declared as the winning bidder (Single, Calculated and responsive bidder) for the Construction materials & supplies with Contract Price of Eight hundred ten thousand three hundred forty pesos only (P810,340.00).

You are hereby required to provide this level within ten (10) days upon receipt hereof the performance security with the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid security.

Very truly yours.

Jecd: NONITH E. ODRATHA

#### NOTICE OF AWARD

February 11, 2013

MARLYN A. FUERZAS
General Manager
ALLIED Trade Resources
Multi-Purpose Cooperative (ALLTRADE)
Unit 105, Mitra Building, San Pedro St., Davao City

Dear Ms. Fuerzas;

Please be notified that per opening of Rids this Local Government Unit on January 30,2013 at the Office of the Municipal Mayor, <u>ALLIED TRADE RESOURCES Multi-Purpose Cooperative</u> (<u>ALLTRADE</u>) was declared as the winning bidder (Lowest, Calculated and responsive bidder) for the Well Exploration and Development (Deep Well) at Barangay Magupising Level III Water System Phase 1 with Contract Price Seven Hundred fifty six thousand six hundred thirty five pesos only (P 756.635.00).

You are hereby required to provide this level within ten (10) days upon receipt hereof the performance security with the amount stipulated in the *instruction* to *Bidders*. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid security.

Very truly yours.

Municipal Mayor

MARLYN A. WURRZAS OIC-GENERAL MANAGER 2/15/2013

### NOTICE OF AWARD

February 11, 2013

CRISEL M. DAWAL Sales Representative Emcor Panabo Highway Sto, Niño, Panabo City

Dear Ms. Dawal;

Please be notified that per opening of Bids this Local Government Unit on January 30,2013 at the Office of the Municipal Mayor, Emcor Panabo Highway was declared as the winning bidder (Single, Calculated and responsive bidder) for the Other Assets with Contract Price of Forty three thousand five hundred pesos only (P 43,500.00).

You are hereby required to provide this level within ten (10) days upon receipt hereof the performance security with the amount stipulated in the *Instruction to Bidders*. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid security.

Very truly yours.

LOLITA DIMORAL

Municipal Mayor

2.12.2013 215EL FA. DAWM

# NOTICE OF AWARD

March 04, 2013

WILLIE G. ANTICAMARA

Chairman of the Board Tagum Builders Cooperative Phase 1-A, Cristo Rey Village, Tagum City

Dear Mr. Anticamara:

Please be notified that per opening of Bids this Local Government Unit on March 01,2013 at the Office of the Municipal Mayor, Tagum Builders Cooperative was declared as the winning bidder (Single, Calculated and responsive bidder) for the Brigada Eskwela Materials with Contract Price One hundred forty-seven thousand seven hundred sixty seven pesos only (Php 147,767.00).

You are hereby required to provide this level within ten (10) days upon receipt hereof the performance security with the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid security.

Very truly yours,